l	APR 1 4 2009	1
B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)		

To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached onginal occurrents on coping and party (les): Name of Conveying Party (les): Takanobu MOURI	B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)	7-17-2009	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached onginal adocuments of Conveying Party(les): Takanobu MOURI	To the same of the				
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original occurrents or expect meteor. 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Takanobu MOURI 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: Masae HORIGUCHI Internal Address: Street Address: 2969-1, Kawazu-cho Street Address: 2969-1, Kawazu-cho City, State, Zip: Sakaide-shi, Kagawa-ken, JAPAN City, State, Zip: Sakaide-shi, Kagawa-ken, JAPAN City, State, Zip: Sakaide-shi, Kagawa-ken, JAPAN Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. 4. (a) Patent Application Number(s): 7. (a) Patent Application Number(s): Additional Numbers Attached. 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed Name: George A. Loud Address: 23364 Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500	· -				
Takanobu MOURI Name: Masae HORIGUCHI Internal Address:	To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached	original documents or sopres	ereof.		
Internal Address: Additional names of conveying parties attached. Street Address: 2969-1, Kawazu-cho	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
□ Additional names of conveying parties attached. 3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Security Agreement □ Merger □ Other: □ Other: □ Additional name(s) Sakaide-shi, Kagawa-ken, JAPAN □ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): 7,276,382 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: □ Additional Numbers Attached. 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: George A. Loud Address: 23364 Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500	Takanobu MOURI	Name:	Masae HORIGUCHI		
Additional names of conveying parties attached. 3. Nature of Conveyance: Sassignment		Internal Address:			
	☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	2969-1, Kawazu-cho		
Security Agreement	3. Nature of Conveyance:				
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): 4. (B) Patent Number(s): 7,276,382 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional Numbers Attached. 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: George A. Loud Address: 23364 Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500 4. (B) Patent Number(s): 7, 276,382 Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) S40.00	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City, State, Zip:	Sakaide-shi, Kagawa-ken, JAPAN		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional Numbers Attached.	Execution Date: 03-27-2009	□ Additional r	name(s) and address(es) attached		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional Numbers Attached.	4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s)	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
application, the execution date of the application is: □ Additional Numbers Attached. 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: George A. Loud Address: 23364 Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500 □ Additional Numbers Attached. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		7,276,382			
Additional Numbers Attached. 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: George A. Loud Address: 23364 Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500 Customar Number Phone: (703) 683-0500					
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Name: George A. Loud Address: 23364 Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500 Concerning this Patents Involved: 1 Concerning this Patents Involved: 1 Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 Enclosed Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500		l Numbers Attached.			
Address: 23364 Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500 (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning thi	is Total Number of A			
Address: 23364 Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Name: George A. Loud		\$40.00		
Phone: (703) 683-0500	Address: 23364	l'			
Phone: (703) 683-0500		☐ Authorized to be	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Phone: (703) 683-0500	8. Deposit Account Nur			
ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	DO NOT		COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
55 110 1 102 1 1102			\sim		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing is true and correct and any attached copy	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	pregoing is true and go	rect and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document. George A. Loud April 14, 2009		Laure /	April 14, 2009		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		Signature	Toran		

84/16/2669 \$BYKNE

06006011 /276368

01 FC:8621

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Takanobu Mouri</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), residing at <u>31-1,</u>

2-chome, Wakakusatouri, Kasugai-shi, Aichi-ken, JAPAN, is the owner of the entire

right, tile and interest in U.S. Patent;

Patent No.

Issue Date

<u>Title</u>

7,276,382

October 2, 2007

BLOOD TESTING METHOD

WHEREAS, <u>Masae Horiguchi</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), residing at <u>2969-1, Kawazu-cho, Sakaide-shi, Kagawa-ken, JAPAN</u>, is desirous of acquiring said entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, said entire right, title and interest to said U.S. Patent and to all reissues and extensions of said U.S. Patent, said entire right, tile and interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Patents have been granted and to any extensions thereof; and for the same consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, it has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Jahanobu Mouri

Takanobu Mouri

Date: <u>March 27, 2009</u>

RECORDED: 04/14/2009

PATENT REEL: 022562 FRAME: 0360